
King County District Court

Civil Resubmission Ex Parte Calendar

SEATTLE Courthouse
June 18, 2024, through December 17, 2024

To resubmit a previously denied ex parte motion, the party must appear in person on the ex parte resubmission

calendar. The party must bring all documents related to the motion to the courthouse.

To request a date on the resubmission calendar, email the court clerk at: KCDC.resubmissions@kingcounty.gov. 

Requests MUST contain the names of the parties, the case number, the type of ex parte hearing requested,

and the requested date and time. The clerk will respond via email to confirm the requested date and time

are available. Documents related to the ex parte denial order will not be accepted through the eCourt portal. 

Day Date/time Courtroom

Tuesday 06/18/24 10:30am 301

Tuesday 07/02/24 10:30am 301

Tuesday 07/16/24 10:30am 301

Tuesday 08/06/24 10:30am 301

Tuesday 08/20/24 10:30am 301

Tuesday 09/03/24 10:30am 301

Tuesday 09/17/24 10:30am 301

Tuesday 10/08/24 10:30am 301

Tuesday 10/22/24 10:30am 301

Tuesday 11/05/24 10:30am 301

Tuesday 11/19/24 10:30am 301

Tuesday 12/03/24 10:30am 301

Tuesday 12/17/24 10:30am 301

mailto:KCDC.resubmissions@kingcounty.gov.

